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NEW ZEALAND RAINFALL FOR AUGUST, 1922. 

[NOTE.-Late returns for stations appear at end of tablo.J 

Station. I 
Total Fall, ! Da,·s 1.,h 

Points · .w 
I (100 to Inch). Ram. 

NORTH ISLAND. 

(A,) NORTH-EAST ASPEOT-NORTH 

Cape Maria van Diemen (the light 
house-keeper) 

Ma.ngonui 
Kaeo 
Kaikohe 
Rnsaell .. 
Kawa.kawa 
Puhipuhi Plantation, Wh&k&p&ra, 

Whang,uei 
Rnatangata 
Wairna Fa.Jls, Power-station 
Hikurangi 
Kamo 
Whangarei 
Puwera, Whangarei 
Paparoa 
M&ngawai 
Leigh .. 
W&rkworth 
Epsom, Auckland 
Kankapakapa, Auckland 
Cuvier Island 
Rocky Bay, Waiheke 
Tairna .. 
Turua, Thames .. 
Matamata 
The Domain, Paeroa 
BeJle Vue Farni, MangaiU •. 
Karaka 
Morrinsville 
Springdale, Waitoa 
Kaimai, Tauranga 
Omanawa FaJls, Tauranga 
Tirau 
Whakarewarewa., Rotorna 
Waiotapu 
Taneatua 
Maraehako, Opotiki 
Waiawa, Opotiki 
Mautotara, Te Araroa 
Raukokore, Thames 
Pohueroro Station, Raukokore 

CAPE TO EAST CAPE, 

365 

210 
406 
238 
210 
324 
30i, 

184 
164 
218 
126 
177 
158 
202 
108 
230 
217 
301 
249 
212 
232 
253 
216 
345 
391 
3(l0 
312 
270 
302 
608 
522 
460 
379 
337 
320 
330 
48/i 
399 
244 
487 

15 

10 
11 
11 
10 
IO 
7 

10 
12 
14 
14 
11 
10 
rn 

r, 
15 
12 
16 
18 
14 
9 
8 

13 
15 
18 
15 
15 
12 
14 
14 
20 
17 
14 
17 
10 
13 

7 
17 
14 
15 

(B.) NORTH-WEST AsPEOT-CAPlll MARJA VAN DrnMlllN To 
CAPE EoMONT. 

Rangitihi 
Ka.itaia 
Herekino 
Umawera, Hokianga 
Otana Native School, Punakitere 
Wekaweka 
R&ngiahua, Hokianga Harbour 
Kohukohu 
Waimatenui 
Donnelly's Crossing, Oranoa. 
Keretoki Station, Waimatenui 
Terawbati, Pakotai 
Dargavillc 
HelensviJle 
Onehunga 
Waiuku, Auckland 
Onewhero 
Kawhia 
Tµrangaomoana, Matamata 
Taupo .• 
Ta.harua Station, East Tanpo 
Wa.itomo Caves .. 
Cambridge 
Roto-o-Rangi Sohool, Cambridge 
Te Kuiti 
Puketiti, Piopio .. 
Hamilton, Waikato 
State Farm, Waerenga 
Horahora. Rapids, Churchill 
Ngaruawahia 
Waikeria Reformatory, Te Awamutu 
Waitere te Awamutu 
Waiatua, Ka.itieke, Raurimu 
Mangaotaki (550ft.) 
Paekaka, Paemako 
"Te Matai.'' Aria 
Ohora 
Mangatoi, Mokau River 
(J ruti, Taranaki , • 

238 
332 
375 
293 

527 
357 
378 
542 
281 
.J,43 
58+ 
271 
288 
286 
506 
508 
559 
417 
33,, 

827 
448 
433 
739 

1026 
443 

614 
482 

837 

722 
969 
823 
974 
605 

13 
13 
12 
13 

11 
19 
16 
14 
12 
8 

11 
17 
14 
17 
18 
14 
20 
14 
11 

7 
13 
18 
18 
21 
22 

15 
15 

15 

18 
18 
14 
21 
18 

N,w Z,aland Rainfall Jor AuguBt, 1922-continoed 

I 
Total Fall. I . . . 

Points I Da:i.a :w1t1J 
(100 to Inch)., Ram. 

Station. 

NORTH ISLAND-continu,d. 

(ll.) NORTH-WEST ASPECT-CAPE MARIA VAN DIEMEN TO 
CAPE EoMONT-contin11P1/. 

Okoke .. 
Purangi 
Riversdale, Inglewood (817 ft.) 
Inglewood 
Pilot Station, Waitara 
Upper Mangorei , , 
Waterworks, Mangorei 

593 
789 
83.Jc 
805 
599 

116;; 
612 

19 
1G 
20 
17 
16 
Hl 
16 

(C.) SOUTH-WEST AsPEOT-CAPE l~oMoN·r TO CAP1' P,r.us1tR. 

Oponake 
Manaia .. 
Rawhitiroa, Mata, Eltham 
Stratford (1,020 ft.) 
Stratford Post-office 
Oba.we, Ha.wera .. 
Ha.were. 
Hawera Post-offire 
Patee. .. 
Mataimoana 
Whangamomona. .• 
Mangapurua T.anding,Wanganui River 
Taumarunui 
Okahokura 
Ohakune 
Ra.etihi 
Horopito 
Wa.iouru 
Ma.rybank, Wa.nga.nui 
Belmont, Tayforth, Wanganui 
Waita.hinga, Kai Iwi 
Wa.nganui 
Fordell .. 
De.Ivey, Tura.kina. 
Mangaohane Station, Taihape 
Hunterville 
Waituna West, Feilding 
Thoresby, Marton 
Wa.ita.tapia, BoJl's 
Glen Orona 
Foxton 
Feilding 
Koma.ko 
Ka.iran!(a 
"Woodhey," Palmerston North 
Ara.peti, Mangaore 
Arapeti, Mangahao 
Mangahao, No. 1 
Mangahao, No. 2 
Shannon 
Ota.ki 
Ka.piti Island 
Makara 
Reservoir, Brooklyn 

486 
569 
652 
704 

531 
552 
508 
443 
902 
675 
590 
fll3 
607 
111 
4,;o 
r,79 
18ti 
:rn1 
4,5:l 
659 
381 
414 
44,3 
233 
408 
379 
434 
476 
560 
54t 
461 
452 
520 
(i5() 

18 
18 
11 
l5 

18 
20 
18 
JG 
17 
rn 
II 
t.i 
n 

30 
Jr, 
19 
1;1 
19 
15 
16 
13 
Hl 
14 
10 
20 
20 
19 
17 
15 
11 
17 
19 
Iii 
18 

73, 15 
940 21) 

1006 20 
No read,ing. 

289 
:182 
256 
219 

rn 

12 
13 

(D.) SoUTH-mAsT A~rmoT-EAsT CAPm TO CAPE PALLISER. 

East Cape 
Kahukura 
Waiorongomai Station, Tapawaer,,a 
Pakihiroa 
Maunga.tara.ta St,ation, Tokomaru Bay 
Owhena, Tokomaru Bay .. 
Waihan, Talaga Bay 
Kaharoa, Waimata Vall ... ,. 
Marumoko, Motu 
Moanui, llfotu 
Motuhora 
Koranga Valley 
Eastwood Hill, Gisliorne 
Otoko .. 
Whatatutu 
Te Karaka 
Puha, Pove,ty Bay 
Glenroy Station, Gisborne 
Waihuka, Gisborne 
Ormond 
Patutahi, Gisborne 
Whakaponake 
Strathblane, HanizRroa 
Tabora, Gisborne 
Oishorne 
\1orere • , 
"Pihanga," Rua.kituri Valley, Napier 
Mangaone Valley, Tangitere 
Portland Island .. 
\Vailmremoana .. 
Manngabaruru, Wairoa 

297 
283 
500 
l:lO 
189 

,J3(l 
fi:J 

481 

325 

145 
48 
77 
74 

56 
84 

71 

61 
239 

6'< 
21.i 
149 
148 
130 

11 
11 
14 
14 
8 

10 
6 

18 

}3 

10 
7 
9 
6 

8 
7 

7 

7 
9 
IJ 

1:1 
13 
9 
7 


